
                                    
 
Madden Deluca Clinical and Research Fellowship in Pediatric Cardiac Intensive 
Care at the Stollery Children’s Hospital, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada. 
2-year fellowship beginning July 2016 
 
We are pleased to accept applications from a broad range of candidates (prior training in 
cardiology, anesthesia, intensive care, neonatology, cardiac surgery) who wish to pursue 
a career or further training in pediatric cardiac intensive care. The position can be adapted 
to suit the needs and background of the candidate but there will be an emphasis on 
clinical or laboratory research in pediatric cardiac intensive care. 
 
The Stollery Children’s Hospital Pediatric Cardiac ICU is a separate stand-alone unit 
dedicated to the care of neonates and children with a broad range of congenital and 
acquired cardiovascular and pulmonary vascular diseases.  
 
The Pediatric Cardiac ICU has active and well-supported programs in fellowship-
training, QI and QA, Simulation, and Epidemiology of long term outcomes of complex 
neonatal and childhood disease.  
 
The candidate will work with 8 dedicated and enthusiastic cardiac intensivists with 
backgrounds in pediatric cardiology, critical care and anesthesia.  
 
The Cardiovascular Surgical program receives referrals from the whole of Western 
Canada and performs over 850 cardiac surgical procedures each year and all receive 
perioperative care on the Pediatric Cardiac ICU. 
 
The Pediatric Cardiac ICU collaborates with internationally renowned programs to 
manage critically ill patients on ECMO, RVAD&LVAD support, pulmonary vascular 
disease and heart and lung transplantation and anticoagulation.  
  
Please email Dr Dominic Cave (dcave@ualberta.ca) for further details and to apply 
formally with a copy of your CV and brief letter of intent. 
 
Interested candidates are also welcome to contact  the following directly to discuss 
special interests: 
Lindsay Ryerson, (Lindsay.Ryerson@albertahealthservices.ca),  
Vijay Anand (Vijay.Anand@albertahealthservices.ca),  
Jon Duff (Jon.Duff@albertahealthservices.ca),  
Gonzalo Guerra (Gonzalo.Guerra@albertahealthservices.ca),  
Paula Holinski (paulamh@ualberta.ca),  
Ian Adatia (iadatia@ualberta.ca). 
 


